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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2433
ANSWERED ON:24.11.2010
PROMOTION OF SPORTS BY CIL
Anandan Shri K.Murugeshan

Will the Minister of COAL be pleased to state:

(a). whether Coal India Ltd. (CIL) and its subsidiaries are allocating funds for the promotion of sports;

(b). if so, the details thereof; and

(c). the funds allocated by each of CIL`s subsidiary companies during the last three years, year-wise ?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF COAL AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY
OF STATISITICS & PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION (SHRI SRffRAKASH JAISWAL)

(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) & (c) : The details of the funds allocated by the subsidiary companies of Coal India Ltd.

(CIL) during the last three years, year-wise are given below :

       (Rs. in lakhs)

Name of the Company    2007-08 2008-09 2009-10

Eastern Coalfields Ltd.    40.40 41.46 45.35

Bharat Coking Coal Ltd.    61.42 54,65 57.40

Central Coalfields Ltd.    46.21 58.64 64.68

Western Coalfields Ltd.    154.00 154.00 154.00

South Eastern Coalfields Ltd.   115.00 250.00 200.00

Mahanadi Coalfields Ltd.   52.00 60.00 84.00

Northern Coalfields Ltd.   64,00 74.66 87.37

North Eastern Coalfields (CIL)   1.00 1.00 1.00

Central Mine Planning & Design Institute Ltd. 5.70 8.64 11.78
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